Election: 2006 General
Jurisdiction: Ogle County
Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 36994
Ballots Cast: 16223

Voter Turnout: 44%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FLAGG 3(Voter Turnout: 29% - Total Registered Voters: 971)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)
TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name

LISA MADIGAN (DEM)
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)
DAVID BLACK (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name

JESSE WHITE (DEM)

DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)

KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name

DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)
CAROLE PANKAU (REP)
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
114

93

52

20

Total Votes
187

80

12

0

Total Votes
146

119

16

0

Total Votes
134

119

19

0

Vote %
40.86
33.33
18.64
7.17

Vote %
67.03
28.67
4.3

Vote %
51.96
42.35
5.69

Vote %
49.26
43.75
6.99
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Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name

CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP)
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
151

110

17

0

Vote %
54.32
39.57
6.12

0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 16TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name

DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 70TH DIST.

Candidate Name

ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name
REBECCA HUNTLEY (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)
NO CANDIDATE

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name
JOHN H. COFFMAN (REP)
WRITE-IN (NON)
NO CANDIDATE

Contest: COUNTY SHERIFF

Candidate Name
GREGORY A. BEITEL (REP)

Total Votes
176

85

21

Total Votes
171

108

0

Total Votes
239

5

0

Total Votes
226

6

0

Total Votes
185

Vote %
62.41
30.14
7.45

Vote %
61.29
38.71
0

Vote %
97.95
2.05

0

Vote %
97.41
2.59

0

Vote %
66.07
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MIKE WAYNE ARIANS (DEM) 94 33.57
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.36

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - LEE & OGLE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP) 226 97.84
WRITE-IN (NON) 5 2.16
NO CANDIDATE 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARGUERITE G. NYE (REP) 191 29.34
MELVIN C. MESSER (REP) 176 27.04
W. ED RICE (REP) 169 25.96
CARMEN "BUD" SCAMARDO (DEM) 109 16.74
WRITE-IN (NON) 6 0.92

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MICHAEL P. BALD (REP) 224 97.82
WRITE-IN (NON) 5 2.18
NO CANDIDATE 0 0

Contest: RETAIN PEMBERTON FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 217 81.27
NO (NON) 50 18.73

Contest: CITY OF ROCHELLE QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 154 57.25
NO (NON) 115 42.75
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