Election: 2006 General

Jurisdiction: Ogle County Date: 2006-11-07 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 36994 Ballots Cast: 16223

Voter Turnout: 44% Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FLAGG 3(Voter Turnout: 29% - Total Registered Voters: 971)

Contest: GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
BLAGOJEVICH / QUINN (DEM)	114	40.86
TOPINKA / BIRKETT (REP)	93	33.33
WHITNEY / SAMUELS (GRN)	52	18.64
WRITE-IN (NON)	20	7.17

Contest: ATTORNEY GENERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
LISA MADIGAN (DEM)	187	67.03
STEWART UMHOLTZ (REP)	80	28.67
DAVID BLACK (GRN)	12	4.3
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: SECRETARY OF STATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JESSE WHITE (DEM)	146	51.96
DAN RUTHERFORD (REP)	119	42.35
KAREN "YOUNG" PETERSON (GRN)	16	5.69
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: COMPTROLLER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DANIEL W. HYNES (DEM)	134	49.26
CAROLE PANKAU (REP)	119	43.75
ALICIA SNYDER (GRN)	19	6.99
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
CHRISTINE RADOGNO (REP)	151	54.32
ALEXANDER GIANNOULIAS (DEM)	110	39.57
DAN RODRIGUEZ SCHLORFF (GRN)	17	6.12
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS - 16TH CONG. DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)	176	62.41
RICHARD D. AUMAN (DEM)	85	30.14
WRITE-IN (NON)	21	7.45

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY - 70TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)	171	61.29
CHARLES "CHUCK" SAUER (DEM)	108	38.71
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: COUNTY CLERK AND RECORDER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REBECCA HUNTLEY (REP)	239	97.95
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.05
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN H. COFFMAN (REP)	226	97.41
WRITE-IN (NON)	6	2.59
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: COUNTY SHERIFF

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
GREGORY A. BEITEL (REP)	185	66.07

MIKE WAYNE ARIANS (DEM)	94	33.57
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.36

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS - LEE & OGLE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
AMY JO CLEMENS (REP)	226	97.84
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.16
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARGUERITE G. NYE (REP)	191	29.34
MELVIN C. MESSER (REP)	176	27.04
W. ED RICE (REP)	169	25.96
CARMEN "BUD" SCAMARDO (DEM)	109	16.74
WRITE-IN (NON)	6	0.92

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MICHAEL P. BALD (REP)	224	97.82
WRITE-IN (NON)	5	2.18
NO CANDIDATE	0	0

Contest: RETAIN PEMBERTON FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	217	81.27
NO (NON)	50	18.73

Contest: CITY OF ROCHELLE QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	154	57.25
NO (NON)	115	42.75